900583231 12/02/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM611936

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900576997 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| L3 Aviation Products, Inc. | | 08/30/2019 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | L3 Technologies, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 600 Third Avenue | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10016 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 1117583 | STORMSCOPE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9547618112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

954-761-7473 Phone:

Email: IPdocket@gray-robinson.com **Correspondent Name:** Donald S. Showalter, Esq. Address Line 1: GrayRobinson, P.A.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2328

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 621020.5123 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Donald S. Showalter SIGNATURE: /Donald S. Showalter/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/02/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=STORMCOPE Trademark Assignment Document corrected#page1.tif source=STORMCOPE Trademark Assignment Document corrected#page2.tif source=STORMCOPE Trademark Assignment Document corrected#page3.tif

source=STORMCOPE Trademark Assignment Document corrected#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L3 Aviation Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 5353 52nd Street SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49512-9702 ("Assignor") was and is, as of the Effective Date set forth below, the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof which are listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the Marks" and "Registrations", respectively), together with and including all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and

corporation

12.2.2020

WHEREAS, L3 Technologies, Inc., a Delaware YATTING WASHING COMPANY having a principal place of business at 600 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10016 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, the Registrations, all common law rights in the Marks and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under: (a) the Marks, (b) the Registrations, (c) all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, (d) any and all common law rights held by Assignor in, to and under the Marks, (e) any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks, (f) the Registrations and all rights therein, and (g) any and all claims, choses in action and causes of action relating to the Marks and/or the Registrations including but not limited to, the sole, entire and exclusive right to

sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of any and/or all of the Marks and/or

the Registrations;

all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as

fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale,

assignment, transfer and conveyance effected by this instrument not been made.

Attached Schedule A is expressly incorporated herein by reference in its entirety to form

a part of this instrument.

This instrument shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the

laws of the State of Florida and any applicable laws of the United States, without regard to any

conflicts of laws principles.

This instrument and the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance made hereunder are

made and become effective commencing as of the date set forth below on behalf of Assignor (the

"Effective Date").

Assignor:

L3 Aviation Products, Inc.

By: «

2

Acknowledged and accepted by:

Assignee:

L3 Technologies, Inc.

SCHEDULE A

The Marks and the Registrations

| Country | Mark | Registration Reg. No. |
|---------------|------------|-----------------------|
| Brazîl | STORMSCOPE | Reg. No. 800130010033 |
| Canada | STORMSCOPE | Reg. No. 668542 |
| France | STORMSCOPE | Reg. No. 1622050 |
| Great Britain | STORMSCOPE | Reg. No. 2102733 |
| Germany | STORMSCOPE | Reg. No. 2062516 |
| United States | STORMSCOPE | Reg. No. 1117583 |

#42111256 vi

4